Sept. 2006
Ordering Information
MT89L80ANR 48 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
MT89L80APR 44 Pin PLCC Tape & Reel
MT89L80AP 44 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT89L80AN 48 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT89L80APR1 44 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT89L80ANR1 48 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT89L80AN1 48 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT89L80AP1 44 Pin PLCC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
CMOS ST-BUSTM Family MT89L80
 Digital Switch
Data Sheet
Features
• 3.3 volt supply
• 5 V tolerant inputs and TTL compatible outputs.
• 256 x 256 channel non-blocking switch
• Accepts serial streams at 2.048 Mb/s
• Per-channel three-state control
• Patented per channel message mode
• Non-multiplexed microprocessor interface
• Zarlink ST-BUS compatible
• Low power consumption: typical 15 mW
• Pin compatible with the MT8980DP
Applications
• Key telephone systems
• PBX systems
• Small and medium voice switching systems